## P17000641192

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

M. MOON JUL 3 1 2017



400301810404

1

17 JUL 28 PH 4: 28

1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE: 716324 7896520 AUTHORIZATION : 1/ COST LIMIT : ORDER DATE : July 10, 2017 ORDER TIME : 3:17 PM ORDER NO. : 716324-001 CUSTOMER NO: 7896520 \_\_\_\_\_\_ DOMESTIC FILING NAME: TENEX, INC EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP \_\_\_\_\_\_ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: \_ CERTIFIED COPY

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner - EXT.

July 19, 2017

State of Florida
Division of Corporations

RE: Tenex, LLC and Tenex, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is to explain the facts and circumstances surrounding the creation of Tenex, LLC.

Tenex, LLC was created in error and immediately dissolved with the State of Florida in favor of Tenex, Inc. It was never our intention to create an LLC. Instead, we wish to use the Tenex, Inc. name as a corporation not an LLC. At the present time, the name Tenex is frozen by the Division of Corporations.

We confirm that we will not use the Tenex, LLC name in the future and the LLC has had absolutely no activity as it was created in error.

Please inactivate and release the Tenex, LLC name so that we can properly form Tenex, Inc. as soon as possible.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Dalton R. Jewett

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporat	tion shall be: TENEX, INC			
ARTICLE II PRINC	TPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address,	if different is:
11620 68th Ave North		<del></del>		
Seminole,FL,33772				. <u> </u>
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which t	<u>2SE</u> he corporation is organized	Retail is:		
		<del>-</del>		
<del></del>	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Dalton Jewett	President	Name and Title:	: ·
	11620 68th Ave North		Address:	
	Seminole, FL 33772			
Name and Title	:		Name and Title:	
Address			Address:	
Name and Title	;		Name and Title:	·
Address		·	Address:	
				<del>-</del>

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:
Addres	s	Address:
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and I	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	f the registered agent is:
Name:	Dalton Jewett	.7.
Address:	11620 68th Ave North	- -
	Seminole, FL 33772	_
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR	
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Dalton Jewett	_
Address:	11620 68th Ave North	_
	Seminole, FL 33772	_
Effective date.	EFFECTIVE DATE:  if other than the date of filing:  date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot	. (OPTIONAL) of the more than five days prior or 90 days after the
	te inserted in this block does not meet the applicable effective date on the Department of State's records.	statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
Having been no this certificate,	amed as registered agent to accept service of process I am junifiar with and accept the appointment as re Required Signatuse Registered Agent	s for the above stated corporation at the place designated in gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	rednine Signature Registered Agent	Date
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are e Department of State constitutes a third degree felor	true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a sy as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	the feet	
Req	uired Signature/Incorporator	Date